RESOLUTION NO. 2009-16

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO NOTIFY MV TRANSPORTATION, INC. OF THE CITY'S INTENT NOT TO EXTEND THE TRANSIT OPERATIONS CONTRACT AND TO PROCEED WITH THE ISSUANCE OF A REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR TRANSIT OPERATIONS SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove entered into an agreement on September 15, 2004 with MV Transportation, Inc. for the provision of Transit Operations services; and

WHEREAS, the termination date of the base period of the agreement is August 31, 2009; and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove desires to procure future transit services through competitive solicitation; and

WHEREAS, January 15, 2009 is the date by which the City must notify MV Transportation, Inc. of its intent not to extend the term of its current Transit Operations contract beyond August 31, 2009.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby directs the City Manager to:

- 1) Notify MV Transportation, Inc. by January 15, 2009 of the City's intent not to extend the Transit Operations contract; and
- 2) Proceed with the issuance of a request for proposals for transit operations services.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 14th day of January 2009.

PATRICK HUME, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SUSAN J. BLACKSTON. CITY CLERK

SUSAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2009-16

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on January 14, 2009 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Hume, Scherman, Davis, Detrick

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Cooper

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California